
122 

.. MEETINq OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDA~, JANuARY 22ND, A.D.1920, 4 P.M. 

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Heuermann,Wright. 

Absent, Lambert. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Citizens, requesting sanitary i ::nprovement of Concepcion Creek wa read a.nd referred 

to Health ,Department. ---
Army Y.M.C.A. for permit to p.rect electric sign at 217 Avenue E. was read and referred 

to Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

The following petitions were read and refe~red to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 

Manning B. Pletz, for special building permit. 

Oriental Oil Co. for permit to erect gasoline pump and tanks at River Ave & Gra~son Sts. 

I' Schroeder Electric Co. for permit to erect ornamental light stand.ds, 115 Ave C. 

Thoe Goggan & Bros, for permit to build shed and repair gallery. 

Francis T. Brady, for special Duilding permit • 
......... 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the foll ,owing resolution, which was read and adopted: 

RESOLUTION 

Instructing the City Purchaing Agent to advertise for bids on material for streets, 
.'-

sidewalks and concrete bridges. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City 

Purchasing Agent be and is hereby instructed to advertise for bids on the following 

approxima.te amounts of material, same to be delivered from time to time a,s needed, until 

the street improvement, and bridge work is complejed under the present bond issue: 

Gravel for construction of maadam base 
Crushed rock 
Sand 
Reinforcing steel on bridges 

100,000 cubic yards 
40,000" .. 
20,000" " 

400 tons 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinances, which were read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, 'to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 320 AN ORDI~ANCE f1D -2/'8 

Appropriating $41.31 to pay Mildred Herring, (Minor) for reduction in paving 

assessment. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 

of $41.31 be and the same is hereby appropriat ed out of the 1919 General Fund to pay 
-

Mildred Herring (Minor) on account Of reduction ofi pavmng assessment on Lot A.20 C.B. 

134, as per estimate approved by the City Engineer, on file in the office of City Auditor. 

No. 321 AN ORDINANCE -21.7 
Appropriating $100.00 to pay George R.Karges for land necessary in widening Bowie Street • . 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

J 

" 

That the sum of One Hvndred (eLOO.OO) Dolla.rs be and the same is hereby appro- .. 

priated ~ut of the 1919 General Fund to pay George R.Karges for 1-5/10 ft. off of Lot 83, • 

City Block 153 on the east side of Bowie Street, ~nd for the necessary alterations of 

gallery and house on the same, ~nd that a warrant issue for that amount payable to the 



: 

said George R. Karses upon the execution of a proper deed for same to the City. -.. 
AN ORDI NANCE M 0 -:1, 70 

Authorizing the Mayor to release One (1) foot of ground of sewer right-of-way 

running through the easteen portion of Lots l , and 6, in Block I, City Block 1751. 

WHEREAS, on the 3,Sth day of March,- 1908, J.A.Nix a.nd W.A.Daniel conveyed to the 

City of San Antonio a sewer right-or-way off the eastern portiond of Lots 1 and 6 in 

Block 1, City Block 1751, ai per r~-sub~ivision ~ecorded in Vol. 105. page 123 of the 

plat records of Bexar County, and 

WHEREAS. said easement was ~ccepted by the city on the 27th day of January. 1908 

and recorded in Vol. 228, page 283, of the Deed Records of Bexar County; and 

WHERK~S in building & house on Lot 1 an error was made and the house was made 

to extend one foot over the five foot space west of the center .of said sewer; . and 

WHERFAS, Mrs Emma G. Davis, the present owner of the property is willing to 

deed to the City of San An t. onio one foot - on the eat side of said right of way, allowing 

the City ingress and egress for the purpose of repairing said sewer, Therfore . ~ 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the Mayor be and he is hereby ~uthorized to execute a rel eae to ' the 

said owner for the one foot on the west side of the center of said sewer. ~ccepting in 

lieu thereof one foot on the east side of said sewer right of way. 

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances. which were read and adopted 

by the following vote on roll c9,11, to-wit: Ayse, Bell, Coy. Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 322 AN ORDINANCE -.271 
Appropriating $3177.25 to pay Interest Coupons and Exchange. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, th~t, the sum of 

$3177.25 be and the same is hereby appropriat ed out of the follO"'7 ~ng named funds to 

pay interest coupons, and eschange, to-wit: 

General Sinking Fund 
Sinking Fund Imp. Dis. No. 2 

" " " " No. 5 
" • " " No.ll 

1919 General Fund & Exchange 

No. 323 AN ORUINANC:B~ 

$697.50 
175.00 
125.00 

2175.00 
$31 72.50 

4.75 
--¥-3~1""'7~7 • 2 5 

-.27~ 
• Appropriating various sums of money to pay suhdry merchants billS, 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that. the 

following sums of money be and are hereby appropriated out of the following funds to 

pay sundry merchants billa per itemized invoices. on file in office of City Auditor: 

No. 324 

Out of 1919 Gen'eral Fund 
Back Ta.x Fund ' 
Out of Park Imp. Fund of 1919 
Out of River Imp. Fund of 1919 
Out of Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1919 
Out of thd Street Opening and Widening 

$602.05 
101.35 
lBB.?? 
19.12 
20.87 

.~ . ,'11. 

Fund of 1919 

AN ORDINANCE 

___ .;:.26. 12 
'958:28 -

Appropriating $8.20 to pay Osceola Archer, District Clerk. , 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

Eight and 25/100 ($8.25) Dollars be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the 

Back Tax Fund to pay Osceola Archer, District Clerk of Bexar County. Texas, being bill 

123 



124 

of costs in cause No. B 17842 73rd District Court, City of San Antonio vs G.H & S.A.Rail 

way CPt 

Commissioner of Taxation recommended that petition of La Grange Baptist Church for 

exemption from taxation be granted. Adopted. 
---~ .. 

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinances, wh ich were read and adopted by 

the following vote on roll ca,11, to-wit: Ayse, Bell, Coy. Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 325 AN ORDINANCE 110 1, 7~ 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

$45.00 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1919 General Fund to reimburse the 

I nci dental Expendi tures Fund for fines refunded and pa.i d therefrom by the Ci ty C1 erk by 

order of the Mayor. 
----

No. 326 AN ORDINANCE· -.27.s-
Appropriating $55.55 to pay G.L.Dorsett, Fire Department. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, th~t, the sum of 

$55.55 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1919 General Fund to~pay G.L. 

Dorsett, Chaffeur Fire Department, as per pay roll approved by the Commissioner of Fire 

and Police. on file in the office of the City Audi t or. 

Commissioner Wright ma de the following recommendations, which were adopted: 

Citizens, for arc lamp on Bu.c l~ingham Avenue and . Aberdeen Place. Granted 

L.Kaufmann. for special building permit. Grante~. , 

...... 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

~~~ 
/ MAYOR 


